ACORD	

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/10/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.										
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).										
PRODUCER		semeni(s)	•	CONTAC						
Kapnick Insurance Group				BUIGHT	PHONE 517 000 0510					
333 Industrial Drive				É-MAII	(A/C, No, Ext): 517-200-0043 (A/C, No): 517-200-0000					
Adrian MI 49221-7801				ADDRES	ADDRESS: MISTY.FILEY@KAPNICK.COM					
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
				INSURE	RA: ACUITY	- A Mutual In	surance Co		14184	
INSURED LEIGLOG-01 Leigh-David Logistics, Inc.			INSURER B :							
American Commercial Trust Properties			INSURE	R C :						
30255 Beverly Road Suite 200			INSURE	RD:						
Romulus MI 48174				INSURE	RE:					
				INSURE	RF:					
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2111205393 REVISION NUMBER:										
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
A X (COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		Z26682		8/6/2024	8/6/2025	DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,0 \$ 250,00		
								\$ 10,000		
								\$ 1,000,0		
GEN'I	L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							\$ 3,000,0		
∣ ⊢⊣.	OTHER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$3,000,000 \$		100	
Α Αυτο	DMOBILE LIABILITY		Z26682		8/6/2024	8/6/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ 1,000,000		000	
X ,	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$			
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS X AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	5		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							\$		
A WORK	KERS COMPENSATION		Z26682		8/6/2024	8/6/2025	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	-		
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							\$ 500,00	0	
OFFIC	ER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N / A								
If ves.	describe under RIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$500,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$500,000			
A Motor	Truck Cargo		Z26682		8/6/2024	8/6/2025	See Below		<u> </u>	
Hired Crime	Phys Damage						See Below See Below			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Motor Truck Cargo Coverage: \$100,000 Per Vehicle Schedule Deduct: \$1,000 Hired Auto Physical Damage Coverage: Actual Cash Value / Comp & Coll Deductibles \$1,000 / Form Standard Crime Coverage: See Attached										
CERTIFI	CATE HOLDER			CANC	ELLATION					
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.										
Holder Can Be Added Upon Request				Authorized REPRESENTATIVE James & Kapniek						

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

	AGE	ICY CUSTOMER ID: LEIGLOG-01 LOC #:					
ACORD [®] ADDITI	ONAL REMA	ARKS SCHEDULE	Page 1 of 1				
AGENCY Kapnick Insurance Group		NAMED INSURED Leigh-David Logistics, Inc. American Commercial Trust Properties 30255 Beverly Road Suite 200 Romulus MI 48174					
POLICY NUMBER							
ARRIER	NAIC CODE	EFFECTIVE DATE:					
ADDITIONAL REMARKS							
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE FORM NUMBER: FORM TITLE: CERTIF olicy No. 0105535657LB Travelers Insurance ff: 01/01/2022 - 01/01/2025 imit \$240,000		NSURANCE					
educt \$1,000 UTOMATIC STATUS POLICY FORMS (WHEN REQUII ERMS & CONDITIONS)	RED BY WRITTEN CC	NTRACT OR WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH NAM	IED INSURED, PER POLICY				
ENERAL LIABILITY Additional Insureds -Blanket Auto Status When Written Contract Per Form loncontributory	- CG-7194 (5/13) – Ac	lditional Insured – Owners, Lessees or Contractors	– Primary and				
Blanket Auto Status When Written Contract Waiver of	f Subrogation - Per For	m CG-7109 (7/97)					
UTO LIABILITY							
Additional Insureds -Blanket Auto Status When Written Contract -Per Form	CA-7214 (10/98) – Ad	ditional Insured – Primary & Non Contributory					
Blanket Auto Status When Written Contract Waiver of	Subrogation - Per Forr	n CA-7109 (7/97)					